E-1 #5174 CRANK CASE
5 Kl RS R HESL AR 2 fir N
No. DWG No. Chinese Name Description Qty
1-1 TBFE0131 3061001 |1B1-11001-0000 ik CRANKCASE,LH 12" PCS 1
TBFEO0131A 3061002 CRANKCASE,LH 10"
1-2 TBFE0132 3061014 [1B1-11011-0000 WEE GROMMT PCS 1
1-3 TBFE0133 3200004 [9701-6003-2RS ih7K6003-2RS BEARING PCS 2
14 TBFE0134 3061008 |5B1-11002-0000 AR CRANKCASE, 12" PCS 1
TBFE0134A CRANKCASE 10"
2 TBFE0102 3220073 [9105-M8*55-E M8 X 55 SCREW M8X 55 PCS 2
3 TBFE0103 3220069 [9105-M8*50-E BEHEMS X 50 SCREW M8 X 50 PCS 3
4 TBFE0104 3062001 [1B1-11003-0000 Wit ES (80 MISSION CASE 12" PCS 1
3062003 T CRANKCASE COVER 10"

5 TBFE0105 3546022 |1B1-11005-0000 i) 50 B L BRAKE SHOE ANCHOR PIN ASSY. PCS 1
6 TBFE0106 3270006 [9402-12*16 SEALA12X16 DOWEL PIN PCS 4
7 TBFE0107 3220078 [9103-M6+*35-A MG X 35 SCREW M6 X 35 PCS 6
TBFE0108 3283001 [1B1-27001-000C i 4 4 5] o 42567 AXLE, ENGINE MOUNT,257 12" PCS 1
g 3283003 [1B1-27001-100C it 4 4 5] 5 4 304 AXLE, ENGINE MOUNT,304 PCS 1
3283004 [1B1-27001-200C it 4 4 5] 5 4240 AXLE, ENGINE MOUNT,240 PCS 1

3283001 A 4 ] e 257 AXLE, ENGINE MOUNT,257 10"

9 TBFE0109 3260004 [9312-17-F 417 CIRCLIP PCS 2
1 TBFE0110 3160021 |1B1-09002-0000 ok Yal GASKET,L CRANKCASE 12" PCS 1
3160021 ok &Y GASKET,L CRANKCASE 10"

TBFEO111 3060001 |1B1-09001-0000 K (R L CRANKCASE COVER 12" PCS 1

" 2370002 |1B1-09001-0028 K (B L CRANKCASE COVER, BL PCS 1

TBFEO111A 3060003 |1B2-09001-0000 K (RE) L CRANKCASE COVER 10"

2370001 |1B1-09001-0022 K GBRA)D L CRANKCASE COVER, WH PCS 1

12 TBFE0112 3280001 |1B1-09003-0000 4 IDLE GEAR PCS 1
13 TBFE0113 3270003 [9402-10*14 SEALA10 X 14 DOWEL PIN PCS 2
14 TBFEO114 3220021 [9103-M6*25-E MG X 25 SCREW M6 X 25 PCS 8
15 TBFEO115 3220078 [9103-M6*35-E MG X 35 SCREW M6 X 35 PCS 2
16 TBFE0116 3220041 [9103-M6*65-E BEHEMG X 65 SCREW M6 X 65 PCS 1
17 TBFE0117 3062008 |1B1-11006-0000 [EE OIL PLUG PCS 1
18 TBFO118 3210006 |9601-14%2.65-NB |07t =54t 14 X 2. 65 O RING PCS 1
19 TBFE0119 3220067 [9105-M8*16-C M8 X 16 FLANGE BOLT M8 X 16 PCS 1
20 TBFE0120 3240040 [9301-8*16*1-CU P, 8%16%1 PLATE WASHER PCS 1
21 TBFE0121 3170020 |1B1-11007-000H HE AR OIL SEAL HOLDER PCS 1




5 Kl RS R HESL AR 2 fr N
No. DWG No. Chinese Name Description Qty
22 TBFE0122 3220003 [9103-M6*12-A HEREM6 X 12 BOLT M6X 12 PCS 1
23 TBFE0123 3160051 |1B1-11008-0000 T L GASKET PCS 1
24 TBFE0124 3223020 [9147-M6*20-E AR S IRETME X 20 PAN HEAD SCREW M6 X 20 PCS 2
25 TBFE0125 3226016 |9213-M8-C IERRNS NUT M8 PCS 1
26 TBFE0126 3170021 |1B1-11009-000H K AR PLATE WASHER PCS 1
27 TBFE0127 3220003 |9103-M6*12-A IEAEM6 X 12 BOLT M6X 12 PCS 2
28 TBFE0128 3210002 [9601-6.8*1.9-NB 0% 54 18l6. 8 X 1. 9 O-RING PCS 1
29 TBFE0129 7N FIRFEM6 X 25 SCREW M6X25
30 TBFE0130 3160034 [1B1-11012-0000 e A MISSION CASE GASKET 12" PCS 1
TBFE0130A 3160035 MISSION CASE GASKET 10"
31 TBFE0131 3060010 |1B1-09004-0000 uR)v a2 FILTER PCS 1
TBFE0132 3060009 |1B1-09005-0000 k8 N COVER BOARD PCS 1
32 2373001 |1B1-09005-0028 Kok (A COVER BOARD, BLACK PCS 1
2373002 |1B1-09005-0022 AR (BRI COVER BOARD, SILVER PCS 1
33 TBFE0137 2180034 |1B1-11103-0000 Wt ER () A& MISSION CASE (DRUM) PCS 1
34 TBFE0138 3062002 |1B1-11003-1000 Wt ER (3D MISSION CASE (DISK) PCS 1
35 3061018 |1B1-11004-0000 BAauK BOSS,GEAR PCS 1
36 3220071 [9105-M8*52-E IZHEMS X 52 SCREW M8 X 52 PCS 2
37 3132001 |1B1-09006-0000 S e PR ik e A (FEEF EEE) PCS 1

REMARK: #i0: #x0IRE,

HUHSRST. 552570,

SE28T1, 34N H4T1,

S36THEA T N3, F2AEE N1

IF THE MODEL IS REAR DISK BRAKE, PLEASE CANCEL PARTS NO. 5, 25, 28; AND REPLACE PARTS NO. 34 TO PARTS NO. 4;

AND CHANGE THE QTY OF PARTS NO. 36 FROM 2 TO 3, AND CHANGE THE QTY OF PARTS NO. 2 FROM 2 TO 1.




E-2 SHLAE CYLINDER HEAD ASSY

5 K5 LA R PR 2 fir A §iis
No. DWG No. Chinese Name Description Qty
1 TBFE0201 3011001 [1B1-02001-0000 S HEAD, CYLINDER PCS 1
2 TBFE0202 3160004 [1B1-02002-0000 AT 5 Ao GASKET, CYLINDER HEAD PCS 1
3 TBFE0203 3011013 [1B1-02100-0000 ‘K At.2E NGK, BPR7HS SPEAK PLUG NGK,BPR7HS PCS 1
4 TBFE0204 3021002 |1B1-05001-0000 AT AR CYLINDER PCS 1
5 TBFE0205 3160012 [1B1-05002-0000 SR AR A H GASKET, CYLINDER PCS 1
6 TBFE0206 3222006 [1B1-11013-000C SELMEHMT>112 STUD BOLT PCS 4
7 TBFE0207 3226011 [9202-M7*1-C EEMT NUT M7 PCS 4
TBFE020060 60 CCM CYLINDER ASSY
YYGY05004032T 50 CCM CYLINDER ASSY
YYGY06004032T 60 CCM CYLINDER ASSY
TBFE0204RSZ 70 CCM CYLINDER ASSY
TBFE020101 70 CCM CYLINDER ASSY




E-3 trol a5 S B CARBURETOR

] Kl RS R YR 2 fir H =D
No. DWG No. Chinese Name Description Qty
TBFE0301 3152001 |1B1-23000-1000 {LHPSTK Y16PE-6F (68# F#FL) |CARBURETOR ASSY. TK Y16PE-6F(68#)| PCS 1
- - CARBURETOR ASSY. TK YI16PA-36C
3152000 | /B1-23000-1001 {2 TK Y16PA-36C (58+# FHFL) (584) PCS 1
1 } ) TS TK Y16PA-36B ( CARBURETOR ASSY. TK YI6PA-
3150003 |!B1-23000-1002° v mq) 36B (EPA 62#) PCS |1
3152004 |1B1-23000-2000 1hih 2 TK Y16PA-36D (H58E) CARBURETOR ASSY. TK Y16PA-36D PCS 1
- . CARBURETOR ASSY. MIKUNI VMI6-
3152000 |/ B1-23000-1102 A 2EMIKUNI VM16-4890 (ASBRI#E D 4890 (NO-LIMITED) PCS 1




12

&,

/13

6

o

E-4 #i#. 7EZECRANK SHAFT PISTON

5 Kl RS R YEL AR 2 fir N
No. DWG No. Chinese Name Description Qty

1 TBFE0401 3032001 |1B1-06200-0000 AT 2H CRANKCHAFT, ASSY. PCS 1

2 TBFE0402 3271001 |1B1-06004-0000 B3 X5X 13 WOODRUFF KEY PCS 1

3 TBFE0403 3200014 |9701-6204/P53 VR 2§l 6204/P53 NEEDLE BEATRING PCS 2

4 TBFE0404 3212013 [9602-FB20*42*8-NB |ii4120X 42 X 8 OIL SEAL NBR PCS 1

3212014 [9602-FB20*42*8-VI |20 X42 X8 () OIL SEAL VITON PCS 1

s TBFE0405 3212001 ;6];)” B20730%6.2- THE20X30%6.2 OIL SEAL NBR PCS 1

3212002 [7PFTPETTOET Tgis20 X 30 X6.2 (BRIRIR) OIL SEAL VITON pcs | 1

6 TBFE0406 3281002 [1B1-18208-0000 IR EC PR COLLAR PCS 1

7 TBFE0407 3030002 |1B1-06100-0000 NS PISTON ASSY. PCS 1

8 TBFE0408 3031002 |1B1-06002-0000 5 IR PISTON PIN PCS 1

9 TBFE0409 3033001 [1B1-06001-0000 A7 PISTON RING ASSY. PCS 2

10 TBFE0410 3031012 |1B1-06003-0000 £ CIRCLIP PCS 2

11 TBFE0411 3201001 [9704-K10%14*13 RE K 10x14x13 NEEDLE BEARING PCS 1

12 TBFE0412 3260008 [9315-42-F LA PR3 Rl 42 CIRCLIP PCS 1

13 3240029 [9301-16%21*1-C HE16X21X1 PLATE WASHER PCS 1




<7

E-5 BEHEPLE B MAGNETO ASSY.

e K5 AR BEL R WAy o
No. DWG No. Chinese Name Description Qty
. TBFE0501 3130022 |1B1-19100-0000 JRARAAE CEFBO STATOR ASSY PCS 1

3130023 |1B1-19100-1000 JRAR A (4D STATOR ASSY PCS 1

2 TBFE0502 3131001 |1B1-19200-0000 REAM (TR ROTOR ASSY.7 PCS 1

3 TBFE0503 3240017 [9301-12%24%2-C 8 12-140HV WASHER PCS 1

4 TBFE0504 3226008 [9203-M12%1.25-C  |#BREM12 X 1.25 NUT M12X1.25 PCS 1

5 TBFE0505 3220006 |9103-M6*14-A W24 M6 X 14 SCREW M6 X 14 PCS 2

E-6 HLlRE > 25k OIL PUMP ASSY.
E-6 HLIMZE Sy B . OIL PUMP ASSY.

5 Kl HRCATR YEL AR 2 fir MR
No. DWG No. Chinese Name Description Qty

TBFE0601 3050002 |1B1-08100-0000 HLIHIZE 73 B 50A OIL PUMP ASSY. (1) PCS 1

1 3050003 [1B1-08100-0001 HUHZE 2> BURs0A K (Rl ) OIL PUMP ASSY. (2) PCS 1

3050001 [1B1-08100-2000 WL ZE > B RS0B (4R OIL PUMP ASSY. (4) PCS 1

2 TBFE0602 3052008 |1B1-08101-0000 Uik HOSE PCS 1

4 TBFE0604 3052009 |1B1-08102-0000 HH VH HOSE PCS 1

6 TBFE0606 3260005 [9312-19-F 819 CIRCLIP PCS 2

7 TBFE0607 3223015 |9860-M5%16-D SR LIRETHEMS X 16 SCREW M5 X 16 PCS 2

8 TBFE0608 3051004 |1B1-08001-0000 [y PUMP DRIVE GEAR PCS 1

9 TBFE0609 3272002 |1B1-08002-0000 B D3X12 PIN PCS 1




E-7 #RXE7 A ATR COOLING SYSTEM

e K5 AR BELHR WAy o
No. DWG No. Chinese Name Description Qty
1 TBFE0701 3142008 |1B1-21001-0000 G E R E COWLING,CYLINDER PCS 1
2 TBFE0702 3144005 |[1B1-21002-0000 BiRE GROMMET PCS 2
3 TBFE0703 3142001 |1B1-21003-0000 R SR COELING,EAN PCS 1

3142002 |1B1-21003-1000 K5 RS PHEERE) COELING,EAN (Denmark) PCS 1
4 TBFE0704 3220015 [9103-M6*20-A H24ET M6 X 20 BOLT M6 X20 PCS 2
5 TBFE0706 3223014 [9165-ST6.3*38-D H K247 ST6.3 X 38 SCREW PCS 1
6 TBFE0706 3143001 |1B1-21100-0000 R 4 EAN ASSY. PCS 1
8 TBFE0708 3220006 [9103-M6*14-A HEFEM6 X 14 SCREW M6 X 14 PCS 3
11 TBFE0711 3144010 |1B1-21004-0000 LA PLATE PCS 1
12 TBFE0712 9601-64*3-NB OFI 2 4} 564 X 3 O-RING PCS 1




E-8 #2574 B KICK STARTER ASSY

E-8 #2171 S KICK STARTER ASSY.

5 Kl AR YR 2 fir 4§
No. DWG No. Chinese Name Description Qty
1 TBFE0801 3123001 |1B1-18207-0000 B b SR 5 G 46 START GEAR ASSY. PCS 1
2 TBFE0802 3201004 [1B1-18209-0000 RE 7K 26400 NEEDLE BEARING PCS 1
3 TBFE0803 3240046 [9301-56%76*0.5-F | 1E#EF56x76%0.5 THRUST WASHER PCS 1
4 TBFE0804 3123004 |1B1-18200-0000 L e ey START CLUTCH ASSY. PCS 1
5 TBFE0805 3121001 |1B1-18300-0000 HLEE BN L B i R IDLE GEAR PCS 1
6 TBFE0806 3280002 |1B1-18001-0000 i il IDLE GEAR SHAFT PCS 1
7-1 TBFE0807 3240039 [9301-8%16*1-AL B8 16x1 PLATE WASHER PCS 1
72 3240042 [9301-8%16*2-C B 8x16x2 PLATE WASHER PCS 1
8 TBFE0808 3170022 [1B1-18002-000C FH R B 16 5 R IDLE GEAR HOLDER PCS 1
9 TBFE0809 3220003 [9103-M6*12-A BEFEM6x12 BOLT M6x12 PCS 2
10 TBFE0810 3220015 [9151-M6*20-E BZETM6x20 SCREW M6x20 PCS 2
11 TBFE0811 3111001 |1B1-17200-0000 TS B b 2L SHAET, KICK STARTER PCS 1
12 TBFE0812 3111006 [1B1-17001-0000 T B d e 4 SPRING PCS 1
14 TBFE0814 3240027 [9301-15%28*1-F B 15%28%1-F WASHER KICK STARTER PCS 1
15 TBFE0815 3260002 [9312-15-F P4E1S CIRCLIP PCS 1
16 TBFE0816 3112001 |1B1-17300-0000 TS B 4 KICK PINION ASSY. PCS 1
18 TBFE0818 3120001 |1B1-18100-0000 B ML R STARTING MOTOR ASSY. PCS 1
19 TBFE0819 3122001 [1B1-18000-0000 BREARHE START CLUTCH ASSY. PCS 1




E-9 #£iHl# R CLUTCH ASSY

E-9 15 zH 7 S B CLUTCH ASSY.

s K5 AR BEL R ¥ i 4=y
No. DWG No. Chinese Name Description Qty
. TBFE0901 3080001 [1B1-14001-0000 REHAH13T PRIMARY DRIVE GEAR 12" PCS 1
3080004 IREh 13T PRIMARY DRIVE GEAR 10"

2 TBFE0902 3073048 |1B1-13400-0000 BB R B A L DRIVEN PULLY and CLUTCH ASSY. PCS 1
3 TBFE0903 3282001 |1B1-13002-0000 FRIEEIR (4.5) WASHER (4.5) PCS 1
4 TBFE0904 3260004 [9312-17-F i 41817 CIRCLIP PCS 1
s TBFE0905 3200012 [9701-6203 4#H7K6203 ROLING BEARING12" PCS 1

3200003 IRV ER §i1 7K 6003/P6 BEARING 10"
p TBFE0906 3212008 [9602-FB17#35%7-NB |ili417X35X 7 OIL SEAL 12" PCS 1
3212004 WE17X28%X5 OIL SEAL 10"
10 TBFE0910 3073042 |1B1-13300-0000 JBE 45 0 { HOUSING PCS 1
11 TBFE0911 3227001 [9207-M10*1-B B RFM10x 1 7 NUT M10x1 PCS 1
12 TBFE0912 3210001 [9601-6.7*3-NB OR 141 6.7X3 O-RING PCS 1
13 TBFE0913 3200022 [9701-638-Z 4H7K638Z BEARING PCS 1
14 TBFE0914 3073023 [1B1-13110-0000 B FACE,MOVABLE DRIVE PCS 1
15 TBFE0915 3073015 |1B1-13120-0000 WEL 5g ROLLER 5g PCS 6
16 TBFE0916 3073009 [1B1-13101-0000 PR PLATE,MOVABLE DRIVE PCS 1
17 TBFE0917 3073004 |1B1-13102-0000 LG DAMPER PCS 3
18 TBFE0918 3073033 [1B1-13103-0000 e COLLER PCS 1
20 TBFE0920 3072003 |1B1-13200-0000 W= 1 s V BELT, DRIVE PCS 1
21 TBFE0921 3073028 |[1B1-13104-0000 ER FACE, FIXED DRIVE PCS 1
22 TBFE0922 3073039 [1B1-13105-0000 TEEEIR PLATE, WOODRUFF KEY PCS 1
23 TBFE0923 3073001 |1B1-13001-0000 B STARTING DISC PCS 1
24 TBFE0924 3240001 [9305-10%24*2.5-F  |#FH# B 10X24X2.5 WASHER, SPRING PCS 1
25 TBFE0925 3226005 [9203-M10%1.25-C  |#EEEM10X 1.25 NUT M10X1.25 PCS 1
26 TBFE0926 3240053 [9301-16*27*1-F TEB 16X 27X 1 WASHER,PLATE PCS 1
27 TBFE0927 3070001 [1B1-13100-0000 EFEHLE bg MOVABLE DRIVE FACE ASSY 5g PCS 1
28 TBFE0928 3071001 |1B1-13500-0000 MENES LA DRIVEN PULLEY SET,1BI PCS 1




E-10 Z53% & %43 5. B TRANSMISSION SYSTEM ASSY.

5 1B1 Kl AR YR 2 fir R
No. DWG No. Chinese Name Description Qty
1 TBFE1001 3081001 |1B1-14100-0000 2 13T/52T SHAFT, IDLE 12" PCS 1
2 TBFE1002 3200008 [9701-6200/P6 i 7%6200/P6 BEARING 6200 12" PCS 1
3 TBFE1003 3240024 [9301-14*%20%0.8-F  |H4PE14X20%X0.5 WASHER, CONICAL PCS 1
4 TBFE1004 3082001 |1B1-14200-0000 s 44T (ED EK141 SHAFT, REAR BOX PCS 1

1B1-14200-1000 | 3082002 |1B1-14200-1000 K 44T (K EK191 SHAFT, REAR BOX (1) PCS 1
5 TBFE1005 3200005 [9701-6004-2RS TRl 6004 NEEDLE BEARING PCS 1
6 TBFE1006 3212017 |9602-FB25*44*7-NB |ifli 125 X 44X 7 OIL SEAL PCS 1
7 TBFE1007 3200011 |9701-6202/P6 TRl 7K 6202/P6 NEEDLE BEARING PCS 1

10” 1B2

1 TBFE1001A 3081003 R 2 13T/48T SHAFT, IDLE PCS 1
2 3200009 i 7%6201/P6 BEARING 6201 PCS 1
3 3240002 8212 X 60X 0.5 WASHER, CONICAL SPRING PCS 1
4 3240018 HPE12X25% 1 WASHER,PLATE PCS 1
5 3260008 LA PR3 Rl 42 CIRCLIP 42 PCS 1
6 |TBFE1005 3200005 TRVEER 7K 6004-2RS BEARING 6004-2RS PCS 1
7 3212015 ME25X35X6 OIL SEAL PCS 1
8 TBFE1007A 3201003 AR ZANK25 X 35X 15 BEARING PCS 1
9 1B1-14200-100( 3082003 i H A 42T DRIVE AXLE ASSY PCS 1




E-11 7S KB (1) REED VALVE ASSY.1

5 K5 AR YR 2 fr 4§
No. DWG No. Chinese Name Description Qty
1 TBFE1101 3151002 [1B1-22100-0000 S IR SR REED VALVE ASSY PCS 1
2 TBFE1102 3150001 |1B1-22200-0000 B MANIFOLD,INTAKE PCS 1
3 TBFE1104 3263001 [1B1-22001-0000 4 HOSE CLAMP ASSY PCS 1
4 3160042 [1B1-22002-0000 R GASKET,VALVE SEAT PCS 1
5 TBFE1103 3223005 [9151-M6*20-E HEETM6 X 20 BOLT,SOCKET M6*20 PCS 4

%@ :\
7
3
4
E-11 H5 BB (2) REED VALVE ASSY.2
5 K5 LA R PR 2 fir Y §iis
No. DWG No. Chinese Name Description Qty
1 3151002 [1B1-22100-0000 R RO REED VALVE ASSY PCS 1
2 3150003 |1B1-22201-0000 B MANIFOLD,INTAKE PCS 1
3 3263001 [1B1-22001-0000 4 HOSE CLAMP ASSY PCS 2
4 3160042 [1B1-22002-0000 R GASKET,VALVE SEAT PCS 1
5 3223007 [9151-M6*25-E HEETM6 X 25 BOLT,SOCKET M6*25 PCS 4
6 3160046 |1B1-22002-1000 FH BRI GASKET,VALVE SEAT PCS 1
7 3150009 [1B1-22202-0000 HEEFRE HOSE,INTAKE PCS 1




o

F-26 KN ENGINE ATTACHMENT

s K5 AR BEL R WAy e
No. DWG No. Chinese Name Description Qty
1 3110003 [1B1-17100-000E ST (55 STARTING SHAFT.Cr PCS 1
2 3220079 [9105-M6*25-E BEFEM6 X 25 BOLT M6x25 PCS 1
4 3110001 [1B1-17101-0028 EENESHT, — ks, B STARTING SHAFT,BL PCS 1

2374001 |1B1-17101-0022 EENEHT, —iAR, e STARTING SHAFT,WH PCS 1
5 3223007 [9151-M6*25-E A 7S FIRETMG X 25 SCREW M6x25 PCS 1




